    Features That
    Make a Difference:
•	 Monitor	up	to	1,474,560	IP
communicators	(Cellular	or	Ethernet)
with	up	to	24	IP	line	cards	and	upgrade
license	keys
•	 Monitor	PSTN	accounts	using	our	new
SG-DRL5-2L	dual	line	card,	or	upgrade	an

The SG-DRL5-ADPT allows re-use of existing SG-DRL4-2L line cards to
assist with the transition to the SG-System 5.
Ordering Information
Main Hardware
Part No. Description
SG-S5BASE-600       SG-MLRF5, SG-CPM5, SG-PSU5-600
SG-S5REDUN-600 SG-CPM5, SG-PSU5-600, SG-UIB5
SG-DRL5-IPSTD SG-DRL5-IP receiver line card with paddle board
SG-DRL5-2L Dual PSTN line card with paddle board
SG-DRL5-ADPT Adapter allowing use of SG-DRL4-2L cards in System 5
SG-S5LFANTR SG-DRL5-IP line card fan tray
 (Required: one per every 6 IP line cards)
SG-S5LBRKT SG-DRL5-2L extractor bracket (set of 2)
 (Required: one per every 6 PSTN line cards)
SG-SYS5MEM4 4GB EMMC Expansion for SG-CPM5 (includes
 license for first 250,000 AHS entries)
Upgrade License Keys
Part No. Description
SG-DRL5-IPSLIC2 additional 512/512/3,072 visual verification/
 supervised/unsupervised IP accounts - for a total of
 8,192 accounts
SG-DRL5-IPSLIC3 additional 512/512/3,072 visual verification/
 supervised/unsupervised IP accounts -for a total of
 12,288 accounts
SG-DRL5-IPXLIC extended capacity of up to 2,560/2,560/15,360
 visual verification/supervised/unsupervised IP